A10581-40

09/3	2 84	35	5
416 Rec'd PCT/PTO	14	APR	1999

SHANKS & HERBERT

Intellectual Property Attorneys at Law

Of Counsel: Christopher H. Lynt Patricia Ann Johnson

05-06-1999

I NARA MANANA MANANA

101032018

TransPotomac Plaza 1033 N. Fairfax Street Suite 306 Alexandria, VA 22314

Telephone: 703-683-3600 Facsimile: 703-683-9875 Internet: info@IPadvocates.com

RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION

	NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	:	NAKAMURA, Kenichi; and YONEDA, Toshifumi
	NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY	:	Toto, Ltd.
	ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY	:	1-1, Nakashima 2-Chome Kokurakita-ku, Kitayushu-shi Fukuoka, JAPAN
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	:	Assignment of U.S. patent application
	CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE	:	March 15, 1999
	PATENT APPLICATION NO.	:	To Be Assigned
	APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER WITH THIS DOCUMENT	:	YES
	APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE	:	March 15, 1999
04/16/1999 W	CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS	:	Mark R. Shanks, Esq. SHANKS & HERBERT 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306 Alexandria, VA 22314
02 FC:581	ATTORNEY REFERENCE	:	1000-0003
	TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED	:	One
	TOTAL FEE PAID METHOD OF PAYMENT	:	\$40.00 [X] Check If additional charges or overpayment, USPTO is authorized to charge/credit Shanks & Herbert deposit account <u>50-0622</u>

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Shan. Mark R. Shanks (33,718)

<u>April 14, 1999</u> Date

MRS:ca Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT **REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0797**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One De	ollar (\$1.00) or equivalent a	ind other good a	nd valuable	
consideration paid to each of the undersigned:	<u>Kenichi Nakamura;</u>	Toshifumi	Yoneda,	the
undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to	TOTO LTD.	(the	Assignee) hi	ls/her
entire right, title and interest				

check applicable box(es)	ĸ	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C.
		Sec. 100), and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as _____FLUSH_TOILET_____

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on <u>March 15, 1999</u> (also known as United States Application No. _______, filed _______), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WEHREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: <u>Mar. 15, 1</u> 999	Signature of Inventor:	kenicht h	akamura
Date: <u>Mar. 15, 1</u> 999	Signature of Inventor:	Toshifumi	Yoneda
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	·	
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		